12Gb/s SAS Enterprise 2.5" SSDs
Lightning® Gen. II Product Family of SAS SSDs
Lightning Ultra™ Gen. II SSD
Application Workloads
•	High Performance Computing (HPC)
•	Oil and Gas
•	Life Sciences
•	Aerospace

Shock 1000 g half-sine, 0.5 msec, 3 shocks along each axis, X, Y, Z, in each direction
Vibration 2.17 g rms, 7-800 Hz
Operating Temperature 0° C to 60° C
Storage Temperature -40° C to 85° C
Humidity 5% to 95%, non-condensing, relative humidity
Altitude 5486.4 m [18,000 ft]
Mechanical
Length 100.45 mm
Width 70.1 mm
Height 15.0 mm
Weight 0.238 Kg
xx - Pack Out Option:
Generic/Sample: A1	 10 Pack: 02	 Bulk Pack: 03
Lightning Ultra™ Gen. II SAS SSDs – Ordering Information
Capacity & Part Number
(200GB) - SDLTMDKW-200G-5Cxx
(400GB) - SDLTMDKW-400G-5Cxx
(800GB) - SDLTMCKW-800G-5Cxx
Lightning Ascend™ Gen. II SAS SSDs - Ordering Information
(200GB) - SDLTODKM-200G-5Cxx
(400GB) - SDLTODKM-400G-5Cxx
(800GB) - SDLTODKM-800G-5Cxx
(1.6TB) - SDLTOCKM-016T-5Cxx
Lightning Eco™ Gen. II SAS SSDs - Ordering Information
(800GB) - SDLTODKR-800G-5Cxx
(1.6TB) - SDLTOCKR-016T-5Cxx
For more information, please visit:
Contact information